RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

76 Par'J'S. DEPARTMENT OF BOOMSCE tent and Trademark Office

No. 06997.0003

N 11811 BBIII 4011 1901 NOHA NIBI 18185 HIR 1181 1881	PATENTS ONLY	/O NOT Pat
100706831		Atty. Docket

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:	
Please record the attached original documen	tts or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Martin HUDSON	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Xx No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	State: ZIP:
<pre> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is</pre>	with a new application,
the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application Nos.	
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application Nos. 09/01/494 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached?YES _X_NO
A. Patent Application Nos. O9/01/494 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	B. Patent No.(s) ached?YES _X _NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
A. Patent Application Nos. O9/01/494 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	B. Patent No.(s) ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
A. Patent Application Nos. O9/01/494 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 8/19/19/19/19/6 6:58/1300 I Street, N.W 40.00 0P City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005	B. Patent No.(s) ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application Nos. O9/01/494 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 8/198	B. Patent No.(s) ached?YES _X_NO
A. Patent Application Nos. O9/01/494 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 8/196 Week Bir Chapman City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, tand any attached copy is a true copy of the Ernest F. Chapman	B. Patent No.(s) ached?YES _X_NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 he foregoing information is true and correct he original document.

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, We. Steven Martin HU	DSON
improvements in DETECTION AND LOCATION	as assignors, have invented certain
DETECTION OF OSCILLATIONS	for which an application for
DETECTION OF OSCILLATIONS United States Letters Patent has been execu	ted by me (us) of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS. Flight Refuelling Li	
WHEREAS, FIIght Reluciiing 41	III LEG
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all r invention and any Patent that may be grante	ight, title and interest in and to said ditherefor.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt of whice signor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over and interest for the United States and all and the aforesaid application for Patent, a substitute or reissue applications and pate United States and all other countries, incling of said application, and all rights for of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorisaid inventions or resulting therefrom to sentire interest therein; and the undersigne legal representatives, heirs and assigns do remuneration, to execute and deliver all diapplications for Patent on said inventions assignee or its assigns, to communicate to facts known to the undersigned respecting stestify in any interferences or other legal tions or patents may become involved, to signature and to do generally everything neces assigns and nominees to obtain patent protes States and all other countries, the expense borne and paid by said assignee.	to said assignee the entire right, title other countries in and to said invention all original, divisional, continuation, ants applied for or granted therefor in the auding all rights of priority from the filpast infringement, and the Commissioner zed and requested to issue all patents on aid assignee herein, as assignee of the differ myself (ourselves) and my (our) hereby agree and covenant without further visional, continuation, reissue and other and all assignments thereof to said said assignee or its representatives all aid inventions, whenever requested, to proceedings in which any of said applicagn all lawful papers, make all rightful sary to assist assignee, its successors, action for said invention in the United
Date: 9 February 1998	Stewen Hudan
	STEVEN MARTIN HUDSON
Date:	
Date:	
oeto.	
•	
Date:	
Data	
Dato:	
Date:	
Date:	